

Rick Lewis Montague County Judge P.O. Box 475 Montague, Texas 76251

940-894-2401 Phone

940-894-3999 Fax

July 8, 2019

Honorable Verner Hayhurst Chair – Board of Trustees C/O Helen Farabee Regional MHMR Centers P.O. Box 8266 Wichita Falls, Texas 76307-8266

RE: Mr. Verner W. Hayhurst appointment to the Helen Farabee Board of Trustees

Honorable Verner W. Hayhurst,

The Montague County Commissioners' Court approved the reappointment of Verner W. Hayhurst to the Helen Farabee Board of Trustees.

If additional verification is required the minutes of the Montague County Commissioner's Court are kept in the Montague County Clerk's Office.

Thank you for your service and dedication.

Rick Lewis

Montague County Judge

